ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-8199 US U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-03-2002 HEET PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE Y 102040571 TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR U. ... DEMARK OFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Anup Bhalla (1); Dorman Pitzer (2); Jacek Korek (3); Xiaorong Shi (4); and Sik Lui (5) Siliconix incorporated Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 2201 Laurelwood Road X No City: Santa Clara CA 95054 Country: USA 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Yes \boxtimes No Other Execution Date: (1) 4 March 2002; (2) 20 December 2001; (3) 17 December 2001; (4) 17 December 2001; and (5) 4 March 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) 02/02/02; (2) 12/20/01: (3) 12/17/01; (4) 12/17/01; and (5) 03/04/02 Patent Application No.(s) -B. Patent No.(s) Structures Of And Methods Of Fabricatin Trench-Title: Gated MIS Devices X Yes No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE concerning document should be mailed: Norman R. Klivans Name: Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700 Street Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Zip City SAN JOSE State CA 95110 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees 10104811 00000139 192386 143/02/2002 AAHMED1 required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid 40.00 CH ot FC:581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Norman R. Klivans

Name of Person Signing

33.003

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: SIX

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: SIX

Attorney Docket No.: M-8199 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

| Anup Bhalla o | of ; | 2322 Homestead Road, Apt. #1, Santa Clara, CA 95050 |
|-----------------|------|---|
| Dorman Pitzer o | of § | 3813 Wine Valley Circle, San Jose, CA 95135 |
| Jacek Korec o | of g | 6859 Almaden Road, San Jose, CA 95120 |
| Xiaorong Shi o | of j | 167 Noyo Drive, San Jose, CA 95123 |
| Sik Lui o | of] | 475 Dartshire Circle, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 |

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siliconix, incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2201 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, California 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

STRUCTURES OF AND METHODS OF FABRICATING TRENCH-GATED MIS DEVICES

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 4 day of MARCH

| Executed this <u>4</u> day of | MARCH , 2002 |
|---|---|
| | anup Bhalla |
| | Anup Bhalla |
| State of California County of Santa Clava |) ss |
| known to me or proved to me on the name(x)(is(arc) subscribed to the wiexecuted the same in his Ater/their av | before me, Marcus Mediria Bralla personally basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personally whose thin instrument and acknowledged to me that ne/she/they uthorized capacity(ps), and that by his her/their erson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| WITNESS my hand and offi | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |
| 304 948 v 1 | MARCUS MEDINA Commission # 1289653 Notory Public — Ceffemia \$ Sentu Ciera County My Comm. Expires Ji. n. 6, 205 |

| Executed this 20TH day of DECEMBER, 2001. |
|--|
| 10 CPtus |
| Dorman Pitzer |
| |
| State of <u>CAL, FORNIA</u>) |
| State of CAL_iFORN_iA) ss. County of $SANTACLARA$) |
| On <u>December</u> 20, 2001 before me, <u>ATRICIA</u> E. <u>CARTER</u> <u>NoTARY PUBLIC</u> personally appeared <u>Dorman PITZER</u> — personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(is)(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he) she/they executed the same in (his) her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (his/her/their signature(s)) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| PAIRICIA E. CARTER Commission # 1260702 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004 PORPOSE Ack NowLED GMENT FORM. Fathicia E. Carter Lacel Korec Jacek Korec WITNESS in head and official seal. PAIRICIA E. CARTER Commission # 1260702 Notary Public - California SIGNATURE OF NOTARY VARPOSE Ack NowLED GMENT FORM. Jacek Korec Jacek Korec |
| State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) ss. |
| County of SANTA CLARA) |
| On <u>December 11 2001</u> before me, <u>FATRICIA E. CARTER, NOTARY INSIDE</u> personally appeared <u>TACEK KOREC</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Fatricia E. Carter SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |
| PATRICIA E. CARTER Commission # 1260702 Notary Public - California |

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004

804948 v1

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of California |) |
|--|---|
| Carta 0/100 | > ss. |
| County of SANTA CLARA | |
| On DECEMBER 20, 2001, before me, | PATRICIA E. CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC , Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public') |
| personally appeared Dorman | RITZER |
| | Name(s) of Signer(s) |
| | □ personally known to me ⇒ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence |
| PATRICIA E. CARTER Commission # 1260702 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004 | to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| | WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| Place Notary Seal Above | Hatricia E. Carter Signature of Notary Public |
| | PTIONAL |
| Though the information below is not required by k and could prevent fraudulent removal a | aw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document. |
| Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: PATEN T | ASSIGNMENTA M819905 |
| Document Date: NO VEMBER 1 | 9,2001 Number of Pages: 2/2 |
| Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: No | OTHER SIGNERS |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: DORMAN PIT | ZER RIGHT THUMBPRINT |
| Signer's Name: | OF SIGNER Top of Humb here |
| Corporate Officer — Title(s): | |
| Partner — Limited General | |
| Attorney in Fact | |
| Trustee | |
| Guardian or Conservator | |
| | \ |
| | |
| Signer Is Representing: SELF | |
| | |

| Executed this 1714 day of DECEMBER, 2001. |
|--|
| Miaorang Shi |
| State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) |
| County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>) ss. |
| On <u>December</u> 17,2001 before me, <u>FATRICIA</u> E. <u>CARTER</u> <u>Intrary reblic</u> , personally appeared <u>XIAOROW</u> SHI — personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (islare) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his (her) their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his (her) their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| PATRICIA E. CARTER Commission # 1260702 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004 PATRICIA E. CARTER Latricia E. Carter SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |
| Executed this 4 day of March 2007. Alexis it wone Ship 11 |
| Musikwone Skhull Sik Lui |
| State of Californ) ss. County of Sam Can) |
| On Macen 4 2002 before me, Esther Work Norsey Lustice personally appeared Six Lui persons or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose |
| known terms or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their |
| signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. |
| ESTHER WONG SIGNATURE OF NOTARY SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |
| SANTA CLARA COUNTY C COMM. EXP. MAY 9, 2005 |

| Executed this 1714 day of DEC | EMBER , 2001. |
|---|--|
| | Janoneng Shi |
| | Xiaoreng Shi |
| State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) County of <u>SANTA CLARA</u>) | SS. |
| County of SANTA CLARA | 55. |
| 0 7 2000 17 2001 16 | Day Edmand |
| personally appeared XIADRONG | me, HATRICIA E. CARTER INTARY ROBLIC, SHI personally f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose |
| known to me or proved to me on the basis or | f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose |
| executed the same in his her their authorized | rument and acknowledged to me that he she they leave they have their |
| signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), | or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| acted, executed the instrument. | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal | |
| PATRICIA E. CARTER Commission # 1260702 | Tation E. Carter |
| Notary Public - California Santa Clara County | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |
| My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2004 | |
| Executed this day of | , 2001. |
| | |
| | Sik Lui |
| | |
| State of) | |
|) | SS. |
| County of) | |
| On before | me, |
| nerconally anneared | personany |
| known to me or proved to me on the basis of name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within inst | f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose rument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they |
| executed the same in his/her/their authorize | d capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their |
| signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | , or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) |
| | 1 |
| WITNESS my hand and official sea | 1. |
| | SIGNATURE OF NOTARY |

804948 vi

RECORDED: 03/22/2002